OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ ▼ 2 . 10	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademerk Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frederick G. Steil Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: D-M-E Company Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	R/F
Assignment	Street Address: 29111 Stephenson ** State: MI ZIP: 48071
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? © Yes © No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stephen H. Friskney Internal Address: Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2090 Florence Avenue PO Box 63716 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45206	8. Deposit account number: 03-2025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen H. Fr.'s kney Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03/16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000265 032025

01 FC:581

09217295

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010610 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Frederick G. Steil, of Lake Orion, State of Michigan have invented certain improvements in Actuator for Injection Molding Valve Gate (Case 9826) disclosed in an application for patent so entitled, Serial No. 09/217,295, filed the 21st day of 8t December, 19/98 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial No. and filing date when ascertained), which application was executed by me on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, D-M-E Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office and place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to me in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto D-M-E Company, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries, issued or to be issued thereon, and in all reissues, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part; and for the consideration aforesaid I agree to execute any and all papers necessary to vest in and secure to D-M-E Company the full and exclusive rights to the invention aforesaid, both in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all future patents granted on said application or the subject matter disclosed therein to D-M-E Company, its legal representatives and assigns.

(Signature)

State of Michigan

county of Oakland)

On this day of <u>December</u>, 1998, before me personally appeared Frederick G. Steil known to me to be the abovenamed individual, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Douglas M. Hugo, Notary Public Macomb County Michigan Acting in Dakland County My Comm. Expires: April 9, 2002

> PATENT REEL: 010610 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 02/10/2000